Claim No.

%Qﬁ'ﬁ&a
FRARKL( COUNTYéLERK

0N A D
VoL

L 4

Vendor 6q (d"'i

! v,
Check #\Q%‘j@ate Paid

Name

Fager-McGee Commercial Construction Inc

Address

347 S. Williams Street

Murphysbpro, IL 62966

. Hold Check for Fager-McGee -Sam =,

52030

VS. COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Fund 74
65/410.076 ‘

Fund 74
65!422 076

Fund 74

65/431/076

16 31412022 Project 3925 $791,369.63 $530,473.88| $260,895.75
Plus Past Retainage (Over 50% completed) -$39,568.48 -$26,523.69] -$13,044.79
oy , N . . .
5,\1@5’044‘ IS
TOTALS $751,801.15
| J. Larry Miller hereby certify that the above supplies and/or services and expenses have been delivered, performed, or rendered and the charges are

just and true, and that the amount claimed against Franklin County is due and unpaid after allowance of all just credits, and as substantiated by attached invoices.

Date:

Approved on

3/17/2022

Comments on claim not approved

Signature of Department Head or Designee

By:

G5

-~

Franklin County Board

s ALK

Signed

, epartment
AL R




&

WHITEZBORGOGNONI
ARCHITECTS, P.C.

TRANSMITTAL LETTER
DATE: March 21, 2022
PROJECT #: WBA# 19-31-057/072
PROJECT: New Franklin County Courthouse
Benton, Illinois
TO: Franklin County Board Office
Campbell Building

901 Public Square
Benton, IL 62812

ATTENTION: Gayla Sink Prather

FOR YOUR: Review and Processing

THE FOLLOWING:
1 02/28/22 Apphcatxon and Certlﬁcate for ‘i‘.’.‘ayment #1 6 from Fager | $75 1,801.12

McGee Commercial Construction

1 7 03/03/22‘ | Fagcr—McGee Waiver of Lien to Date ‘ - $694,511.00
1 103/11/22 | Otis Elevator Wa1ver of Lien to Date | , $37,167.04.

‘ 1 03/14/22 | France Mechamcal Wawer of Lien to Date @6,258.60
1 03/15/22 Honcywell Waiver of Lien to Date $33,638.00
1 |11/13/21 | Triangle Enterprise Final Waiver of Lien 1 $39,510.00
1 02/10/22 | HSG Mechanical Contractors Final Waiver of Lien 1$35,875.00
1 | 02/28/22 | Bergmann Roscow Waiver of Lien to Date “ | v $54,933.75
1 02/28/22 | Clinton Electric Waiver of Lien to Date $55,697.50
1 12/16/20 | Springfield Electric Waiver of Lien to Date 1 $10,569.52

| 1 06/10/21 | Springfield Electric Waiver of Lien to Date 1 $36,484.54
1 10/20/21. HLP Systems Waiver of Lien to Date ., $21,675.00
1 02/ 16/22 Comm Squad Waiver of Lien to Date $135,924.00

217 Nodh ilinois Avenue, Carbondale, lilinois 82001-1452 | p 6 15.529.26081 | 1.618,620.2626

111 Westport Plaza Diive, Suite 800, 8t Lows, MO 63148 | p.314.420 0500 | 1 314,542 31 11




. 1 02/07/22 | Tech Electronics Waiver of Lien to Date $2,323.61

1 03/02/22 | Tech Electronics Waiver of Lien to Date $2,000.00

1 03/02/22 | Wood Specialties Waiver of Lien to Date $102,600.00
1 03/02/22 | Automatic .Fir;c Waiver of Lien to Date $4,070.75
IO 03/01/22_ Joiner Sheet Métal Waiver of Lien to Date $19,495.71
1 |03/11/22 | Crown C Supply Final Waiver of Lien $94,40000
1 |03/01/22 | Hoelscher Interiors Waiver of Lien to Date $134,258.75
I |11/18/21 | FBM Wavier of Licn to Date - | $4,197.92
1 12/06/21 | FBM Wavier of Lien to Date  $3,151.52
1| 110521 |FBM WavierofLientoDate $12,195.04
1] 1/23/21 Goley Insulation Wavier of Lien to Date $18,458.55

1| 11/0421 | M. Drywall Finishing Waiver of Lien to Date $41,130.00
1 02/28/21 | Universal Glass Waiver of Lien to Date $56,234.30

1 02/28/22 Albers Painting Waiver of Lien fo Date | $19,950.00

1 03/11/22 | Scranton Final Waiver of Lien 38,899.18

1 03/09/22 Richardet F loq;'ing“Waivcr of Lién to Date : $87,725.80
1 101/25/22 | Engineered Floors Final Waiver of Lien $51,893.93

1 | 1211321 | Partridge Landscaping Waiver of Lien to Date '$16,625.00

Certified Payroll

REMARKS: Gayla, enclosed please find the above-referenced pay application for your review and
action. The amount requested appears to be commensurate with work completed for the stipulated period.
Please note that these documents have been reviewed only as they regard the completed work. The
documents have not been reviewed for compliance with legal requirements or considerations. If you
concur with the amount requested and find the documents acceptable as submitted, we recommend that

the payment in the amount of $7 51,801.12 be issued to the Contractor. Please contact our office if you
have any questions, :

BY: White & Borgognoni Architects, P.C.

1 Loma Aﬂoww»v

Diana Davison
Account/Contract Administrator

B -,




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

OOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

Page 10f 24

)
TO OWNER/CLIENT:

The County of Franklin, illincis
1090 Public Square
Benton, Illinois 62812

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Fager-McGee Commercial Construction, Ine.
347 S, Williams Sftreet
Murphysbare, ltlinois 62966

CONTRACT FOR: Piime Contfract

PROJECT:

Frankfin Co. Courthouse
100 Public Square
Benton, Illinois 62812

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

Van Voyles (White & Borgagnoni Aschitects)
212 Nogth Hllinois Avenue
Carbondale, ffinais 62901

APPLICATION NO: 16
INVOICE NO: 16
PERIOD: 01/01/22 - 02/28/22
PROJECT NO: 3925
CONTRACT DATE: 8/25/2020

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation

Sheet s aftached.

Original Contract Sum

Net change by cthange orders
Caontract Sum to date (Line 1 +2)
Total completed and stored to date

Pl S

$12,634,000.00

$237,601.30

$12,871,601.30

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Gontractor's knowledge, information and beligf, the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have baen paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Cedificales
for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that current payments
shown herein is now due.

CONI’RACTOR: Fager-McGee Commercial Construction, Inc.

(Column G on detail sheet) $12.217.415.22 / W" pate: 3 -/6 22
5. Retainage: ) GUESPRNGIER |
9, & 3
a. 5.00% of completed work $610,870.83 { WY E ot Pubits smwef;g;ng,s_ .
b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00 ) 4 lrEe] My Commisston: Ex arss b
. e : F %awember 29. -
Total relainage R Subscnbed and:swomn {o bafore ad MRS
{Line Sa + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $610,870.83 me this %&y of \(V\&.\" O“\ Se ;; -;;__
6.  Total earmed less retainage -
(Line 4 less Line 5 Tota) $11,606,544.39 Notary Public: 3 ,ﬁ' s Vi & V=" b
7. Less previous certificates for payment ‘ My: commissio W\~ 5\7 S-a4t
(Line 6 from prior certificate) $10,854,743.27
8.  Curent payment due: $751,801.12 )
9.  Balance lo finish, including retainage ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 3 less Line 6) . $1.265,086.91 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
’ . comprising this application, the Architect/Enginger certifies to the Qwner/Client that to the best of tha
- Architecfs/Engineer's knowfedge information and belief that Work Is In accordance with the
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to paymant of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
Total changes approved in previous months by Ownerlcr ent: $623.080.07 $(385,488.77) AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $751,801.12
‘_Tota| approved this month:. - $13,501.86 $(13,501.86) {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial afl figures on this
: » Totals: $636,591.93|  $(398,990.63) Agplication and o/ the' Contmuatzon Stiset that age cliariged to confimi the amount certified )
Net change by change orders: 56

$237,601.30 _

ARCHITECTIENGINEER: /] /{Jl,f{x\\ (, O(i AMA y’ck,u 'Cd‘7
By: _ 42 L{ac—/ 4/41 w, Date: 3/5//2.«:2?-«

This ceﬂﬂceie is not negchable. The mount certified is payable only to me Contractor named
herein. tssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the
Owner/Client or Contractor under this Contract.




CUNIINUATION St

DUCUMENT UEIAIL SHEET

rage £ o1 24

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Usa Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16
APPLICATION DATE: 3/1/2022
PERIOD: 01/01/22 - 02/28{22

Contract Lines )
A 8 [ D E F .6 H o1
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
(TEN BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | PRESENTLY AND STORED 1O % S e~ | revamace
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED DATE (GfC) (€-6)
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN DORE)
: {D+E) (D+E+F)
01-0100.E = - : -
1 {Misc Conditions.Equip & | Mobilization $10,000.00 $10,000,00 $0.00 30.00 $10,00008]  100.00%/ $0.00 $500.00
Other -
2 |orot0oL {Btueprints & Shop Drawings $25,000.00 $22,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 s2250000]  90.00% | $2,500.00 $1,125.00
Misc Condilions Labor B thbiay g \ - 200, ] ,200.00 J2a.
01-0230.E '
3 |Storage TrailerEquip&  |Storage Trafler $1,300.02 $1,170.02 $130.00 $0.00 $1.30002] 100.00% | $0.00 $65.00
JOther B
4 {10004 General Clean-Up $40,640.00 $36,576.00 $2,032.00 $0.00 ssggos00)  95.00%) $2,032.00 $1.930.40
_} General Clean-Up.Labor P o R e - o ’ R R
01-0310.E - :
5 Dumpster.Equip & Other Dumpster $15,500.00 $13,950.00 $775.00 $0.00 514.?25.00 95.90% sﬁs.go : s73&.2§
¢ [01-0700E Tools $10,300.00 $9,270.00 $1,030.00 $0.00 $1030000]  100.00% $0.00} $515.00
}Toals Equip & Gther e WLTE. Bou. g ,300. 2 el .
T mgzg/%minw Scope Coordinalion & Unforeseen $465,000.00 $233,895.94 $30,089.38 $0.00 s2r298532)  sB.71% s1§2 014 ee‘ $13,649.28
Allowances.Subcontracts Condttions Allowance
fo2-0151.L : .
8 |Temporary Fager-McGee (Temporary Fence) $7.428.00 $7,428.00 $0.00 $0.00 §7.428.00 100.00% $0.00 $371.40
Enclosures.Labar
g [OrO100L Fager-McGee (Site Layout) $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150000]  100.00% $0.00 §75.00
Misc Conditions Labar ‘ g ayou 600, 500. X 00 $1,500. 00% X .
10 8?,}&3322%““,5 Mathis Excavating (Erosion Contfoi) $3,500.00 $3,500.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 §3,599.oo 100.00% so.00f $175.00
1 }0202008 {Mathis Excavating (Starm Sewer Demo) $5.122.00 $5.122.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.12200]  100.00% 50.00 $256.10
Dirtwosk.Subcontracts g , ﬂ 12z 122, L . ,122. .00% .00, 56.
12 %?;Sf.f’,?;ém,mmm Mathis Excavaf_i_r_\g (Stomn Sewer) $44,607.00 ;44.60?.00: _ $0.00 sp.oo $44,607.00] 100.00% $0.00 $2,230.36
Joz-02008 Mathis Excavaling (Basement/Foundation : .
3 IDitwork Subcontracts  {Demo&Fil) $33,699.00 $33,693.00 §0.00 $0.00 $33,699.00|  100.00% $0.00 $1,684.95
02-0200.S Mathis Excavating (Basement & oo | s : .
14 | Ditwork Subcontracts | Foundation Excavation) $76.950.00 $76.930.00 $0.00 £0.00 $76.930.00]  100.00% s0.00f $3,846.50
02-0200. ) )
15 |po o‘ﬁgubw mracts | Mathis Excavating (Basement Backf) $22,347.00 $22.347.00 50.00 30.08 $22,347.00f  100.00% $0.00 $1,117.35
1g |0202008 Mathis Excavating (Perimter Rock $10032.00 $10,032.00 $0.00 o 10,032.00}  100.00% $0.00{ $501.60
Dirtwork Subcontracts g {Perimeter Rock) 032, 032. . $0.00 $10,032. 00% | .00 .
17 &?ngumnm&s Mathis Excavating (Sidewalk Demo) $21,067.00 $21,067.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,067.00}  100.00% | $0.00 $1.053.36
18 |T20200.2 Mathis Excavatin (Asphalt Dema) $28,090.00 $28,090,00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,090.00]  100.00% | 20.00 $1,404.50
‘ Dirtwork.Subcontracts 9 {050, / X ! 090.00 00% X A04.
19 (0202008 Mathis Excavating {Site Grading) $,228.00 $8,228.00 $0.00 0.00 $6.228.00]  100.00% $0.00 $411.40
| Dirtwork Subcontracts 9 {Site Grading 228 228, 0. s0.00} 8.228.00| .00% X .
20 102-0300.5 Envira Tech (labor & material) $2,504.00 $2.504.00) $0.00 $0.00 $2.504.00] 100.00% $0.00 $125.20

»




